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Introduction

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which
contamination could spread, and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination.

For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment
Agency and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the Scottish and Welsh
equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. It does not
include any information concerning past uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by
the client from a site boundary provided by the client.

In the attached datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements
with a number of Data Suppliers.

Copyright Notice

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2009. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck®
Report ("Report") is the property of Landmark Information Group Limited (“Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not
limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the Environment Agency and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or
in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer.

A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained
from Landmark, subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall
remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.

Natural England Copyright Notice

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature
Reserve data (derived from Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the
copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the data.

Ove Arup Copyright Notice

The Data provided in this report was obtained on Licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact
mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or further use of such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners
Limited. The information and data supplied in the product are derived from publicly available records and other third party sources and neither
Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

Peter Brett Associates Copyright Notice

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. PBA/DEFRA
retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in
the cavity databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches
and those collated from a number of external sources and is continually being augmented and updated by PBA. In no event shall PBA/DEFRA
or Landmark be liable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of this
data.

Radon Potential dataset Copyright Notice

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and the Health Protection Agency.

Report Version v42.0
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Summary

Data Type sl OnsSite | 0t0250m | 25110 500m | 200 30000
Agency & Hydrological

Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents pg 1l 1 8
Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls pg 3 2
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls pg 3 1 2 3
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature pg 4 Yes

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters pg 4 4 6 35
Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality pg 11 1 2
River Quality Biology Sampling Points pg 12 1
River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points pg 13 1

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions pg 13 4 (*23)
Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability pg 20 Yes n/a n/a n/a
Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences pg 20 Yes n/a n/a
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences pg 20 Yes Yes n/a n/a
Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences n/a n/a
Flood Water Storage Areas n/a n/a
Flood Defences n/a n/a
Waste

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites pg 21 1
Historical Landfill Sites pg 21 1 2
Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations) pg 21 2
Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites pg 22 1
Registered Landfill Sites pg 22 1

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites pg 22 1 2
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Summary

Data Type sl OnsSite | 0to250m | 251 to 500m (583 o %8882)
Hazardous Substances

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Geological

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites pg 24 2
BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology pg 24 Yes n/a n/a n/a
Brine Compensation Area n/a n/a n/a
Coal Mining Affected Areas pg 24 Yes n/a n/a n/a
Mining Instability pg 24 Yes n/a n/a n/a
Natural and Mining Cavities

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards n/a n/a
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards pg 24 Yes Yes n/a n/a
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards n/a n/a
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards pg 24 Yes Yes n/a n/a
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards pg 26 Yes Yes n/a n/a
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards pg 26 Yes Yes n/a n/a
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas pg 27 Yes n/a n/a n/a
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures pg 27 Yes n/a n/a n/a
Shallow Mining Hazards pg 27 Yes n/a n/a
Industrial Land Use

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries pg 28 1 15 15 40
Fuel Station Entries pg 34 5
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Summary

Page 501 to 1000m

Data Type Number On Site 0to 250m | 251 to 500m (up to 2000m)

Sensitive Land Use

Areas of Adopted Green Belt pg 35 1

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves pg 35 2

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones pg 35 1

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas
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Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site

Discharge Consents

1 Operator: United Utilities Water Plc ABNW 455 1 400110
Property Type: Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company (S) 385420
Location: The Torrs, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: 01pea0046
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 15th September 1993
Issued Date: Not Supplied
Revocation Date: 15th September 1993
Discharge Type: Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: River Goyt
Status: Authorisation revokedRevoked
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Discharge Consents

2 Operator: United Utilities Water Plc A18SE 576 1 400550
Property Type: Sewage Disposal Works - Water Company (NE) 386410
Location: Watford Bridge, New Mills, Derbyshire
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Catchment Area: River Sett Catchment
Reference: 01PEAO0074
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 1st January 1995
Issued Date: Not Supplied
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: River Sett
Status: Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Discharge Consents

2 Operator: United Utilities Water Plc A18SE 576 1 400550
Property Type: Sewage Disposal Works - Water Company (NE) 386410
Location: Watford Bridge, New Mills, Derbyshire
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: 016982636
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 30th September 1994
Issued Date: Not Supplied
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Storm Water Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: River Sett
Status: Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Discharge Consents

3 Operator: United Utilities Water Plc ABNW 593 1 400110
Property Type: Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company S) 385280
Location: Goytside Pumping Stn, High Peak, Derbyshire
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: 016940292
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 8th September 1981
Issued Date: Not Supplied
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: River Sett
Status: Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site

Discharge Consents

3 Operator: United Utilities Water Plc ABNW 603 1 400110
Property Type: Sewage Disposal Works - Water Company (S) 385270
Location: Torrs Diversion Sewer, High Peak, Derbyshire
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Catchment Area: Not Supplied
Reference: 01pea0023
Permit Version: 2
Effective Date: 28th September 2004
Issued Date: 28th September 2004
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: River Goyt
Status: Consent revoked or revised: New Consent issued (Section 37(1))
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Discharge Consents

3 Operator: United Utilities Water Plc ABNW 603 1 400110
Property Type: Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company (S) 385270
Location: The Torrs, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: 01pea0045
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 15th September 1993
Issued Date: Not Supplied
Revocation Date: 15th September 1993
Discharge Type: Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: River Goyt
Status: Authorisation revokedRevoked
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Discharge Consents

3 Operator: United Utilities Water Plc ABNW 603 1 400110
Property Type: Sewage Disposal Works - Water Company (S) 385270
Location: Torrs Diversion Sewer, High Peak, Derbyshire
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: 01PEA0023
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 1st January 1995
Issued Date: Not Supplied
Revocation Date: 27th September 2004
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: River Sett
Status: Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Discharge Consents

4 Operator: United Utilities Water Plc ABSW 767 1 400150
Property Type: Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company (S) 385100
Location: Goyt Side Sps, U/S Bridge @ Albion Road, New Mills, Greater Manchester
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: 016982416
Permit Version: 2
Effective Date: 1st January 1995
Issued Date: Not Supplied
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River

Environment:

Receiving Water: River Goyt

Status: Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site

Discharge Consents

4 Operator: United Utilities Water Plc ABSW 767 1 400150
Property Type: Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company (S) 385100
Location: Goyt Side Sps, U/S Bridge @ Albion Road, New Mills, Greater Manchester
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Catchment Area: Not Supplied
Reference: 016982416
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 1st July 1991
Issued Date: Not Supplied
Revocation Date: 31st December 1994
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: River Goyt
Status: Authorisation revokedRevoked
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Integrated Pollution Controls

5 Name: Stp Group Ltd A18SE 540 1 400560
Location: Watford Bridge Works, New Mills, STOCKPORT, Cheshire, SK12 4HJ (NE) 386361
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Permit Reference:  BD4937
Dated: 24th November 1998
Process Type: IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
Description: 6.7 A (A) Timber processes within Miscellaneous Industries
Status: Authorisation revokedRevoked
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Integrated Pollution Controls

5 Name: Stp Group Ltd A18SE 545 1 400560
Location: Watford Bridge Road, New Mills, STOCKPORT, Cheshire, SK12 4HJ (NE) 386366
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Permit Reference: ~ AU8385
Dated: 26th June 1996
Process Type: IPC new application
Description: 6.7 A (A) Timber processes within Miscellaneous Industries
Status: Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial

variationSuperseded

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

6 Name: Church Lane Garage A13SW 172 2 400219
Location: Church Lane, New Mills, High Peak, Sk22 4np (S) 385694
Authority: High Peak Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
Permit Reference:  Not Supplied
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
Description: PG1/1Waste oil burners, less than 0.4MW net rated thermal input
Status: Permitted
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

7 Name: One Day Cleaners ABNW 465 2 399967
Location: 66 Market Street, New Mills, High Peak, Sk22 4aa (SW) 385464
Authority: High Peak Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
Permit Reference:  P10-6/46
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG6/46 Dry cleaning
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

8 Name: Stp Group Ltd A18SE 493 2 400526
Location: Watford Bridge Works, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, Sk22 4hj (NE) 386327
Authority: High Peak Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
Permit Reference:  P01-6/03
Dated: 1st February 2000
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG6/3 Chemical treatment of timber and wood-based products
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

9 Name: Rock Garage ABSW 731 2 399900
Location: Wirksmoor Road, New Mills, Stockport, Cheshire, Sk23 3hw (Sw) 385200
Authority: High Peak Borough Council, Environmental Health Department

Permit Reference:
Dated:

Process Type:
Description:

Status:

Positional Accuracy:

P18-1/01

3rd February 1993

Local Authority Air Pollution Control

PG1/1Waste oil burners, less than 0.4MW net rated thermal input
Authorised

Located by supplier to within 100m
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Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
10 Name: Stafford Fuels Ltd AISW 779 2 400640
Location: The Stockyard, Marsh Lane Trading Estate, New Mills, STOCKPORT, (SE) 385203
Cheshire, SK12 4PW
Authority: High Peak Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
Permit Reference:  P44-3/01
Dated: 10th June 1993
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG3/1Blending, packing, loading and use of bulk cement
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
11 Name: Central Service Station ABSW 792 2 400025
Location: 25 Albion Road, New Mills, HIGH PEAK, Derbyshire, SK22 3EX S) 385093
Authority: High Peak Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
Permit Reference:  1/14/120
Dated: 31st March 2002
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Status: Authorisation revokedRevoked
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Nearest Surface Water Feature
A13NE 1 - 400241
(NE) 385927
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
12 Property Type: Private Sewage (Non-PLC): Sewerage Systems A13NW 15 1 400200
Location: Location Description Not Available (W) 385900
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Crude Sewage
Note: River Sett
Incident Date: 10th January 1995
Incident Reference: 95640040
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Inadequate Design/Capacity
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
13 Property Type: Connection To Surface Drains A13SW 122 1 400100
Location: Location Description Not Available (sw) 385800
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Chemicals - Detergents/Surfactant
Note: Tributary River Sett
Incident Date: 18th February 1995
Incident Reference: 95640340
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
14 Property Type: Spillage; Accident In Transit A13SW 166 1 400200
Location: Location Description Not Available (S) 385700
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Chemicals - Detergents/Surfactant
Note: River Sett/River Goyt
Incident Date: 29th September 1992
Incident Reference: 92641759
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 2 - Significant Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
15 Property Type: Water Company Sewage: Sewage Treatment Works A13SW 195 1 400100
Location: The Torrs , WEST BRADFORD (sSw) 385700
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Chemicals - Detergents/Surfactant
Note: Detergent; Goyt; Detergent
Incident Date: 3rd June 1997
Incident Reference: 97640978
Catchment Area: Goyt
Receiving Water: Freshwater Stream/River
Cause of Incident: ~ Other Cause
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
16 Property Type: Connection To Surface Drains ABNW 380 1 400100
Location: Location Description Not Available (S) 385500
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Crude Sewage
Note: Sett; Wrong Connections
Incident Date: 16th October 1995
Incident Reference: 95642554
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Wrong Connection
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
17 Property Type: Not Given A18SE 406 1 400400
Location: Location Description Not Available (NE) 386300
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Rubble/Litter Or Solids
Note: River Sett; Sawdust
Incident Date: 3rd April 1993
Incident Reference: 93640703
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
18 Property Type: Connection To Surface Drains A18SE 456 1 400500
Location: Location Description Not Available (NE) 386300
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Urban Runoff
Note: Sett; Gully Sucker Waste
Incident Date: 10th November 1995
Incident Reference: 95642782
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Deliberate Disposal To Drain
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
19 Property Type: Private Sewage (Non-PLC): Sewerage Systems ABNW 477 1 400100
Location: Location Description Not Available (S) 385400
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Crude Sewage
Note: Not Supplied
Incident Date: 3rd October 1995
Incident Reference: 95642454
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Leaking Underground Pipe
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
19 Property Type: Not Given ABNW 482 1 400100
Location: Derbyshire (S) 385395
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Unknown
Note: River Sett
Incident Date: 22nd December 1995
Incident Reference: 95643052
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
20 Property Type: Not Given Al4NW 482 1 400700
Location: Location Description Not Available (NE) 386100
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Ochre
Note: River Sett
Incident Date: 20th May 1993
Incident Reference: 93641042
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
21 Property Type: Not Given ABNW 566 1 400200
Location: Location Description Not Available (S) 385300
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Chemicals - Paints / Dyes
Note: River Sett; Drain Tracing Dye
Incident Date: 3rd March 1993
Incident Reference: 93640385
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
21 Property Type: Not Given ABNW 571 1 400200
Location: Derbyshire (S) 385295
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Colour
Note: River Goyt; Colour
Incident Date: 30th January 1996
Incident Reference: 96640178
Catchment Area: Goyt
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Low Flow
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
22 Property Type: Connection To Surface Drains ABNW 575 1 400100
Location: Location Description Not Available (S) 385300
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Crude Sewage
Note: Tributary River Sett; Wrong Connections
Incident Date: 2nd August 1995
Incident Reference: 95641973
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Wrong Connection
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
22 Property Type: Not Given ABNW 579 1 400105
Location: Derbyshire (S) 385295
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Not Given
Note: River Sett; Not Known
Incident Date: 9th October 1991
Incident Reference: 91641589
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Not Given
Incident Severity: Category 2 - Significant Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
22 Property Type: Not Given ABNW 580 1 400100
Location: Derbyshire (S) 385295
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Inert Suspended Solids
Note: River Sett; Clay Fines
Incident Date: 20th March 1996
Incident Reference: 96640520
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Not Given
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
23 Property Type: Not Given AINW 592 1 400600
Location: Derbyshire (SE) 385400
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Inert Suspended Solids
Note: Tributary Sett; Clean Water
Incident Date: 1st May 1996
Incident Reference: 96640943
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Not Given
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
24 Property Type: Water Company Sewage: Combined Sewer Overflow A18SE 625 1 400500
Location: River Sett, Watford Bridge, New Mills, STOCKPORT (NE) 386495
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Sewage - Storm Overflow
Note: Not Supplied
Incident Date: 22nd June 1998
Incident Reference: S0981153
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Freshwater Stream/River
Cause of Incident: ~ Blocked Sewer
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
24 Property Type: Not Given A18SE 629 1 400500
Location: Derbyshire (NE) 386500
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Not Given
Note: Not Known
Incident Date: 11th August 1992
Incident Reference: 92641469
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Not Given
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
25 Property Type: Private Sewage (Non-PLC): Sewerage Systems A1ANW 650 1 400900
Location: Derbyshire (E) 386000
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Crude Sewage
Note: Tributary Sett; Sewage
Incident Date: 15th July 1996
Incident Reference: 96641686
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Blocked Sewer
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
26 Property Type: Private Sewage (Non-PLC): Sewerage Systems A19SW 658 1 400700
Location: Location Description Not Available (NE) 386400
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Unknown Sewage
Note: River Sett
Incident Date: 4th June 1993
Incident Reference: 93641136
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 2 - Significant Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
27 Property Type: Not Given ABSW 666 1 400200
Location: Location Description Not Available (S) 385200
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Chemicals - Detergents/Surfactant
Note: River Goyt
Incident Date: 29th September 1992
Incident Reference: 92641760
Catchment Area: Goyt
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
27 Property Type: Private Sewage (Non-PLC): Sewerage Systems ABSW 671 1 400200
Location: Location Description Not Available (S) 385195
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Other Sewage
Note: Unknown Tributary Of Goyt
Incident Date: 23rd August 1994
Incident Reference: 94641926
Catchment Area: Goyt
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Leaking Underground Pipe
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
28 Property Type: Private Sewage (Non-PLC): Sewerage Systems A9NW 668 1 400800
Location: Derbyshire (SE) 385500
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Chemicals - Paints / Dyes
Note: Sett Tributary; Fluoresceine
Incident Date: 15th August 1996
Incident Reference: 96641877
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Blocked Sewer
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
28 Property Type: Private Sewage (Non-PLC): Sewerage Systems AINW 670 1 400800
Location: Derbyshire (SE) 385495
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Crude Sewage
Note: Tributary Sett; Sewage
Incident Date: 14th August 1996
Incident Reference: 96641803
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Blocked Sewer
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
28 Property Type: Water Company Sewage: Foul Sewer AINW 675 1 400805
Location: Station Road , BIRCH VALE (SE) 385495
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Crude Sewage
Note: Sewage In Stream; Sett Tributary; Sewage
Incident Date: 13th January 1997
Incident Reference: 97640043
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Freshwater Stream/River
Cause of Incident:  Leaking Underground Pipe
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
29 Property Type: Not Given ABSW 668 1 400100
Location: Location Description Not Available (S) 385205
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Ochre
Note: River Sett
Incident Date: 14th December 1993
Incident Reference: 93642284
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
29 Property Type: Not Given ABSW 668 1 400105
Location: Location Description Not Available (S) 385205
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Industrial Effluent
Note: River Goyt; Detergent
Incident Date: 1st June 1993
Incident Reference: 93641102
Catchment Area: Goyt
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 2 - Significant Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
29 Property Type: Not Given ABSW 669 1 400095
Location: Location Description Not Available (S) 385205
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Industrial Effluent
Note: River Goyt; Detergent
Incident Date: 16th May 1991
Incident Reference: 91640752
Catchment Area: Goyt
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 2 - Significant Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
29 Property Type: Not Given ABSW 673 1 400105
Location: Location Description Not Available (S) 385200
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Industrial Effluent
Note: River Goyt; Detergent
Incident Date: 21st May 1993
Incident Reference: 93641060
Catchment Area: Goyt
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 2 - Significant Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
29 Property Type: Not Given ABSW 673 1 400100
Location: Location Description Not Available (S) 385200
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Industrial Effluent
Note: River Goyt; Detergent
Incident Date: 19th September 1992
Incident Reference: 92641675
Catchment Area: Goyt
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
29 Property Type: Not Given ABSW 674 1 400095
Location: Location Description Not Available (S) 385200
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Industrial Effluent
Note: River Goyt; Detergent
Incident Date: 17th May 1991
Incident Reference: 91641154
Catchment Area: Goyt
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 2 - Significant Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
29 Property Type: Not Given ABSW 678 1 400105
Location: Location Description Not Available (S) 385195
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Industrial Effluent
Note: River Goyt; Detergent
Incident Date: 26th March 1993
Incident Reference: 93640626
Catchment Area: Goyt
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
29 Property Type: Not Given ABSW 678 1 400100
Location: Location Description Not Available (S) 385195
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Industrial Effluent
Note: River Goyt
Incident Date: 22nd February 1993
Incident Reference: 93640304
Catchment Area: Goyt
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
29 Property Type: Not Given ABSW 679 1 400095
Location: Location Description Not Available (S) 385195
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Industrial Effluent
Note: River Goyt
Incident Date: 18th November 1991
Incident Reference: 91641778
Catchment Area: Goyt
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 2 - Significant Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
29 Property Type: No Premises Identified ABSW 683 1 400105
Location: River Goyt, Derbyshire (S) 385190
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Other
Note: Not Supplied
Incident Date: 14th October 1999
Incident Reference: 33309
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: River Stretch (Freshwater)
Cause of Incident: ~ Other Cause
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
29 Property Type: Not Given ABSW 683 1 400100
Location: Derbyshire (S) 385190
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Unknown
Note: Not Supplied
Incident Date: 18th May 1995
Incident Reference: 95641152
Catchment Area: Goyt
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
29 Property Type: Not Given ABSW 684 1 400095
Location: Location Description Not Available (S) 385190
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Industrial Effluent
Note: River Goyt; Foam And Dead Fish
Incident Date: 11th October 1991
Incident Reference: 91641615
Catchment Area: Goyt
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 2 - Significant Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
30 Property Type: Private Sewage (Non-PLC): Sewerage Systems AONW 729 1 400800
Location: Greater Manchester (SE) 385400
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Crude Sewage
Note: Tributary Sett; Sewage
Incident Date: 24th September 1996
Incident Reference: 96642079
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Not Given
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
31 Property Type: Not Given ABSW 772 1 400100
Location: Derbyshire (S) 385100
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Raw Water
Note: River Goyt; Raw Water
Incident Date: 9th December 1996
Incident Reference: 96642493
Catchment Area: Goyt
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Not Given
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
32 Property Type: Not Given A9NE 840 1 401000
Location: Derbyshire (SE) 385500
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Unknown
Note: Not Supplied
Incident Date: 20th March 1996
Incident Reference: 96640510
Catchment Area: Goyt
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

33 Property Type: Private Sewage (Non-PLC): Sewerage Systems ABSW 888 1 400001
Location: Location Description Not Available (S) 385001
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Crude Sewage
Note: Tributary River Sett
Incident Date: 10th June 1994
Incident Reference: 94641268
Catchment Area: Sett
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Blocked Sewer
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

34 Property Type: Not Given ATNW 902 1 399500
Location: Location Description Not Available (sw) 385300
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Oils - Other Qil
Note: River Goyt; Quenching Oil
Incident Date: 15th November 1994
Incident Reference: 94642501
Catchment Area: Goyt
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Mechanical Failure
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

35 Property Type: Not Given A7SW 968 1 399500
Location: Location Description Not Available (sw) 385200
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Oils - Other Qil
Note: River Goyt; Cutting Oil
Incident Date: 26th April 1995
Incident Reference: 95640918
Catchment Area: Goyt
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Inadequate Construction
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

35 Property Type: Connection To Surface Drains A7SW 971 1 399500
Location: Derbyshire (Sw) 385195
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Organic Wastes: Other
Note: Tributary Goyt; Trade Effluent
Incident Date: 8th March 1996
Incident Reference: 96630473
Catchment Area: Goyt
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Not Given
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

36 Property Type: Not Given A8SW 971 1 400100
Location: Derbyshire (S) 384900
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Unknown
Note: River Goyt; Unknown
Incident Date: 7th September 1995
Incident Reference: 95642270
Catchment Area: Goyt
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
River Quality
Name: Sett A13SE 16 1 400264
GQA Grade: River Quality C (SE) 385871
Reach: Brookhouse Bk To Goyt
Estimated Distance 4.7
(km):
Flow Rate: Flow less than 0.62 cumecs
Flow Type: River
Year: 2000
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River Quality
Name: Goyt ABNW 682 1 399933
GQA Grade: River Quality C (Sw) 385239
Reach: Sett To Disley Paper Mill
Estimated Distance 3.1
(km):
Flow Rate: Flow less than 5 cumecs
Flow Type: River
Year: 2000
River Quality
Name: Goyt A8BSW 739 1 400067
GQA Grade: River Quality C (S) 385139
Reach: Black Bk To Sett
Estimated Distance 4
(km):
Flow Rate: Flow less than 2.5 cumecs
Flow Type: River
Year: 2000
River Quality Biology Sampling Points

37 Name: Goyt ABNW 624 1 400100
Reach: Sett To Disley Paper Mill (S) 385250
Estimated Distance: 3.10

Positional Accuracy:

Year:
GQA Grade:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Year:
GQA Grade:

Located by supplier to within 10m
2006

River Quality Biology GQA Grade B - Good

1995

River Quality Biology GQA Grade C - Fairly Good

2000

River Quality Biology GQA Grade C - Fairly Good

2002

River Quality Biology GQA Grade C - Fairly Good

2007

River Quality Biology GQA Grade C - Fairly Good

1990

River Quality Biology GQA Grade E - Poor

2003

River Quality Biology GQA Grade E - Poor

2004

River Quality Biology GQA Grade E - Poor

2005

River Quality Biology GQA Grade E - Poor
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River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points
38 Name: Sett ABNW 475 1 400108
Reach: Brookhouse Brook To Goyt (S) 385400
Estimated Distance: 4.70
Objective: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Year: 1990
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Compliance: Not Supplied
Year: 1993
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied
Year: 1994
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied
Year: 1995
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied
Year: 1996
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied
Year: 1997
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied
Year: 1998
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied
Year: 1999
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied
Year: 2000
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied
Year: 2001
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied
Year: 2002
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied
Year: 2003
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied
Year: 2004
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied
Year: 2005
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied
Year: 2006
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied
Year: 2007
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied
Water Abstractions
39 Operator: Torrs Hydro New Mills Ltd ABNW 642 1 400102
Licence Number: 2569009180 (S) 385231
Permit Version: 2
Location: The Torrs Riverside Park Point A
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: Production Of Energy: Hydroelectric Power Generation
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Not Supplied
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: ~ 8th August 2008
Permit End Date: 31st March 2017
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Water Abstractions

39 Operator: The Environment Agency ABNW 642 1 400099
Licence Number: 2569009181 (S) 385232
Permit Version: 1
Location: River Goyt At New Mills Torrs Riverside Park
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: Aquaculture: Fish Pass/Canoe
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: River Goyt At New Mills
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: ~ 3rd July 2008
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions

39 Operator: Water Power Enterprises Community Interest Company ABNW 642 1 400102
Licence Number: 2569009180 (S) 385231
Permit Version: 1
Location: The Torrs Riverside Park Point A
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: Production Of Energy: Hydroelectric Power Generation
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Not Supplied
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: ~ 31st October 2007
Permit End Date: 31st March 2017
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions

40 Operator: Tarmac Topmix Ltd A14ANW 650 1 400900
Licence Number: 2569009007 (E) 385995
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Location: Pumphouse At Hayfield Road, New Mills, Cheshire
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: Manufacturing: Conveying Materials
Abstraction Type: Not Supplied
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): 245
Yearly Rate (m3): 73645
Details: Additional Purpose: Conveying materials; Licence Status: Revoked
Authorised Start: Not Supplied
Authorised End: Not Supplied
Permit Start Date: ~ Not Supplied
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Swizzels Matlow Ltd A7SW 1039 1 399505
Licence Number: 2569009031 (sw) 385095
Permit Version: 100
Location: Borehole At Premises Grove Mill New Mills
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: Food And Drink: General Cooling (Existing Licences Only) (Low Loss)
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): 846
Yearly Rate (m3): 90922
Details: Premises At Grove Mill, New Mills
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: ~ 6th January 1997
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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Water Abstractions
Operator: Swizzels Matlow Ltd A7SW 1039 1 399500
Licence Number: 2569009033 (Sw) 385100
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Location: Premises, Grove Mill, NEW MILLS, Cheshire
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: Cooling
Abstraction Type: Not Supplied
Source: River
Daily Rate (m3): 3309
Yearly Rate (m3): 113650
Details: Status: Revoked; Lapsed Or Cancelled
Authorised Start: Not Supplied
Authorised End: Not Supplied
Permit Start Date: ~ Not Supplied
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Swizzels Matlow Ltd A7SW 1043 1 399500
Licence Number: 2569009030 (Sw) 385095
Permit Version: 100
Location: R Goyt At New Mills, Stockport
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: Food And Drink: General Cooling (Existing Licences Only) (Low Loss)
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): 3310
Yearly Rate (m3): 113652
Details: Premises At New Mills, Stockport
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: ~ 6th January 1997
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Swizzels Matlow Ltd A7SW 1113 1 399501
Licence Number: 2569009033 (Sw) 385001
Permit Version: 100
Location: Top Lodge Reservoir Fed By Surface Drainage At New Mills
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: Food And Drink: General Cooling (Existing Licences Only) (Low Loss)
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): 196
Yearly Rate (m3): 13638
Details: Premises At Grove Mill, New Mills
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: ~ 6th January 1997
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
Operator: C Yates A23SW 1166 1 400200
Licence Number: 2569009023 (N) 387100
Permit Version: 100
Location: Spring Fed Drinking Troughs (5) At Broadhurst Edge, Ca
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture; General Use (Medium Loss)
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): 0
Yearly Rate (m3): 0
Details: Broadhurst Edge, Cave-A-Dellum Farms
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: ~ 4th February 1966
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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Water Abstractions
Operator: British Waterways Board A2NE 1178 1 399700
Licence Number: 2569009121 (sw) 384800
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Location: Peak Forest Canal
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: Not Supplied
Abstraction Type: Not Supplied
Source: Canal
Daily Rate (m3): 0
Yearly Rate (m3): 0
Details: Peak Forest Canal; Status: Revoked; Lapsed Or Cancelled
Authorised Start: Not Supplied
Authorised End: Not Supplied
Permit Start Date: ~ Not Supplied
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
Operator: British Waterways Board A2NE 1183 1 399700
Licence Number: 2569009993 (sw) 384795
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Location: Peak Forest Canal, New Mills, Cheshire
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: Manufacturing
Abstraction Type: Not Supplied
Source: Canal
Daily Rate (m3): 0
Yearly Rate (m3): 273
Details: Licence Status: Revoked
Authorised Start: Not Supplied
Authorised End: Not Supplied
Permit Start Date: ~ Not Supplied
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
Operator: British Waterways Board A7SW 1194 1 399500
Licence Number: 2569009128 (sw) 384900
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Location: Peak Forest Canal, New Mills
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: Cooling
Abstraction Type: Not Supplied
Source: Canal
Daily Rate (m3): 330
Yearly Rate (m3): 98200
Details: Licence Status: Revoked
Authorised Start: Not Supplied
Authorised End: Not Supplied
Permit Start Date: ~ Not Supplied
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
Operator: P Mr Paul Hudson A23SW 1210 1 399900
Licence Number: 2569009023 (N) 387100
Permit Version: 101
Location: Spring Fed Drinking Troughs (5) At Broadhurst Edge, Cave-A-
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture; General Use (Medium Loss)
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Broadhurst Edge, Cave-A-Dellum Farms
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: ~ 26th February 2000
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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Water Abstractions
Operator: C Yates A23SW 1210 1 399900
Licence Number: 2569009023 (N) 387100
Permit Version: 100
Location: Spring Fed Drinking Troughs (5) At Broadhurst Edge, Cave-A-
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture; General Use (Medium Loss)
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): 6
Yearly Rate (m3): 2123
Details: Broadhurst Edge, Cave-A-Dellum Farms
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date:  4th February 1966
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
Operator: C Yates A23NW 1366 1 400200
Licence Number: 2569009023 (N) 387300
Permit Version: 100
Location: Spring Fed Drinking Troughs (5) At Broadhurst Edge, Ca
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture; General Use (Medium Loss)
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): 0
Yearly Rate (m3): 0
Details: Broadhurst Edge, Cave-A-Dellum Farms
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date:  4th February 1966
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Beryl Crossland A22SE 1370 1 399700
Licence Number: 2569009022 (N) 387200
Permit Version: 100
Location: Well At Pack Horse Public House, Newmills, Derbyshire
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture; General Use (Medium Loss)
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): 1
Yearly Rate (m3): 364
Details: Pack Horse Pub, New Mills, Derbys
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: ~ 5th February 1966
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
Operator: P Mr Paul Hudson A23NW 1404 1 399900
Licence Number: 2569009023 (N) 387300
Permit Version: 101
Location: Spring Fed Drinking Troughs (5) At Broadhurst Edge, Ca
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture; General Use (Medium Loss)
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Broadhurst Edge, Cave-A-Dellum Farms
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: ~ 26th February 2000
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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Water Abstractions
Operator: C Yates A23NW 1404 1 399900
Licence Number: 2569009023 (N) 387300
Permit Version: 100
Location: Spring Fed Drinking Troughs (5) At Broadhurst Edge, Ca
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture; General Use (Medium Loss)
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): 0
Yearly Rate (m3): 0
Details: Broadhurst Edge, Cave-A-Dellum Farms
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date:  4th February 1966
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
Operator: J E Atherton A6SE 1463 1 398900
Licence Number: 2569009057 (Sw) 385200
Permit Version: 100
Location: Spring Fed Collecting Tanks (2) At Waterside And Upper
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture; General Use (Medium Loss)
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): 0
Yearly Rate (m3): 0
Details: Waterside And Upper Waterside Farms
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date:  4th February 1966
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
Operator: C Yates A23NE 1568 1 400300
Licence Number: 2569009023 (N) 387500
Permit Version: 100
Location: Spring Fed Drinking Troughs (5) At Broadhurst Edge, Ca
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture; General Use (Medium Loss)
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): 0
Yearly Rate (m3): 0
Details: Broadhurst Edge, Cave-A-Dellum Farms
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date:  4th February 1966
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Dawnpress Investments Limited A20NW 1585 1 401500
Licence Number: 2569009038 (NE) 386895
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Location: Reservoir Fed By The River Sett, & Local Surface Drainage, BIRCH VALE
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: Cooling
Abstraction Type: Not Supplied
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): 1405
Yearly Rate (m3): 350342
Details: Licence Status: Revoked
Authorised Start: Not Supplied
Authorised End: Not Supplied
Permit Start Date: ~ Not Supplied
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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Water Abstractions
Operator: Dawnpress Investments Ltd A20NW 1588 1 401500
Licence Number: 2569009039 (NE) 386900
Permit Version: 100
Location: Reservoir Fed By R Sett & Surface Drainage At Birch Vale
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: Other Industrial/lCommercial/Public Services: General Use (Medium Loss)
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): 955
Yearly Rate (m3): 250030
Details: Premises At Thornsett Trading Estate
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: ~ 15th February 1991
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
Operator: T A Taylor (N) 1668 1 400300
Licence Number: 2569009068 387600
Permit Version: 100
Location: Spring Fed Catchpit At Holly Farm, Briar Grove Lane, New Mi
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture; General Use (Medium Loss)
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): 3
Yearly Rate (m3): 996
Details: Holly Farm At Briar Grove Lane
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date:  8th February 1966
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Mrs M Hallam (E) 1715 1 401970
Licence Number: 2569009162 385900
Permit Version: 100
Location: Borehole At Cold Harbour Farm, New Mills, Stockport
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: General Farming And Domestic
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): 3
Yearly Rate (m3): 1029
Details: Cold Harbour Farm & Hallishaw Cote
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: ~ 22nd December 1998
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Mr & Mrs Ashton & Mr & Mrs Minter (E) 1738 1 401920
Licence Number: 2569009158 385400
Permit Version: 101
Location: Borehole At Hollinhurst Head Farm , Over Hill Road
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: Household Water Supply: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small

Garden)
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Land & Prems At Hollinhurst Head Fm
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: ~ 31st March 2003
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Water Abstractions
Operator: Mr & Mrs Ashton & Minter (E) 1738 1 401920
Licence Number: 2569009158 385400
Permit Version: 100
Location: Borehole At Hollinhurst Head Farm , Over Hill Road , New Mil
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: Household Water Supply: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small
Garden)
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): 2
Yearly Rate (m3): 664
Details: Land & Prems At Hollinhurst Head Fm
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: ~ 25th September 1992
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: J E Atherton (Sw) 1867 1 398500
Licence Number: 2569009057 385100
Permit Version: 100
Location: Spring Fed Collecting Tanks (2) At Waterside And Upper Wate
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture; General Use (Medium Loss)
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): 4
Yearly Rate (m3): 1410
Details: Waterside And Upper Waterside Farms
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date:  4th February 1966
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Groundwater Vulnerability
Geological Minor Aquifer (Variably permeable) - These can be fractured or potentially A13NW 0 1 400084
Classification: fractured rocks, which do not have a high primary permeability, or other (W) 385900
formations of variable permeability including unconsolidated deposits.
Although not producing large quantities of water for abstraction, they are
important for local supplies and in supplying base flow to rivers
Soil Classification:  Soils of Low Leaching Potential - Soils in which pollutants are unlikely to
penetrate the soil layer because water movement is largely horizontal or they
have large ability to attenuate diffuse pollutants. Lateral flow from these soils
contribute to groundwater recharge elsewhere in the catchment
Map Sheet: Sheet 17 Derbyshire & North Staffordshire
Scale: 1:100,000
Drift Deposits
Drift Deposit: Low permeability drift deposits occuring at the surface and overlying Major and A13SE 0 1 400233
Minor Aquifers are head, clay-with-flints, brickearth, peat, river terrace deposits (SE) 385886
and marine and estuarine alluvium
Map Sheet: Sheet 17 Derbyshire & North Staffordshire
Scale: 1:100,000
Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial A13SE 0 1 400235
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied (SE) 385880
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial A13NE 0 1 400239
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied (NE) 385924
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial A13SW 12 1 400193
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied (SW) 385858
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial A13SW 137 1 400177
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied (S) 385730
Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences
None
Flood Water Storage Areas
None
Flood Defences
None
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Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

41 Site Name: Mousely Bottom A7TNW 963 4 399451
Location: NEW MILLS, Derbyshire (sw) 385264
Authority: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Ground Water: Information not available
Surface Water: Information not available
Geology: N/A
Positional Accuracy: Positioned by the supplier
Boundary Accuracy: Good
Historical Landfill Sites

42 Licence Holder: Mr Binns A18SW 427 1 400141
Location: Derbyshire (N) 386353
Name: Hodge Hay Farm
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Provider Reference: EAHLD22667
First Input Date: 21st April 1978
Last Input Date: 5th November 1987
Specified Waste Deposited Waste included Inert Waste
Type:
EA Waste Ref: Not Supplied
Regis Ref: Not Supplied
WRC Ref: 1000/0264
BGS Ref: Not Supplied
Other Ref: LNO7
Historical Landfill Sites

43 Licence Holder: Not Supplied ATNW 963 1 399451
Location: New Mills, Derbyshire (sw) 385264
Name: Mouseley Bottom
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Provider Reference: EAHLD32068
First Input Date: 31st December 1948
Last Input Date: Not Supplied
Specified Waste Deposited Waste included Industrial and Commercial Waste, and Liquid
Type: Sludge
EA Waste Ref: Not Supplied
Regis Ref: Not Supplied
WRC Ref: Not Supplied
BGS Ref: 2961
Other Ref: Not Supplied
Historical Landfill Sites

44 Licence Holder: Derbyshire County Council ATNW 975 1 399437
Location: New Mills (sw) 385262
Name: Mouseley Bottom
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Provider Reference: EAHLD22669
First Input Date: 31st December 1977
Last Input Date: 30th November 1986
Specified Waste Deposited Waste included Inert, Industrial, Commercial and Household Waste
Type:
EA Waste Ref: Not Supplied
Regis Ref: Not Supplied
WRC Ref: 1000/0261
BGS Ref: Not Supplied
Other Ref: LNO2
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

45 Licence Number: 50449 A8BSW 872 1 400100
Location: Goyt Side Yard, Rear Albion Rd, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4PS S) 385000

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:

Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:

Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:

Positional Accuracy:

Mr George Trevor Jennings & George Kenneth Jennings
Goyt Side Yard, Rear Albion Rd, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4PS
Environment Agency - North West Region, South Area
Metal Recycling Sites (Vehicle Dismantlers)

Issued

22nd June 2006

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Located by supplier to within 100m
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Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

46 Licence Number: 53516 A7TSW 939 1 399544
Location: Mousley Bottom, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3JA (Sw) 385196
Operator Name: G K &G T &C K Jennings
Operator Location:  Mousley Bottom, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3JA
Authority: Environment Agency - North West Region, South Area
Site Category: Metal Recycling Sites (Mixed)

Licence Status: Surrendered

Issued: 29th December 1997

Last Modified: Not Supplied

Expires: Not Supplied

Suspended: Not Supplied

Revoked: Not Supplied

Surrendered: 18th January 2005

IPPC Reference: Not Supplied

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Name: High Peak Borough Council 0 3 399498
- Has supplied landfill data 385013

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Name: Derbyshire County Council 0 11 399498
- Had landfill data but passed it to the relevant environment agency 385013

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

47 Location: Station Road, New Mills ATNW 972 3 399450
Reference: Not Supplied (SW) 385250
Authority: High Peak Borough Council
Last Reported Unknown
Status:

Types of Waste: Domestic

Date of Closure: Not Supplied

Positional Accuracy: Positioned by the supplier
Boundary Quality: Moderate

Registered Landfill Sites

48 Licence Holder: A Binns A18SW 446 1 400130
Licence Reference: LNO7 (N) 386370
Site Location: Hodge Hey Farm, Whitle Road, New Mills, Stockport, Cheshire
Licence Easting: 400130
Licence Northing: 386370
Operator Location:  As Site Address
Authority: Environment Agency - North West Region, South Area
Site Category: Landfill
Max Input Rate: Undefined
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:

Status: Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
Dated: 1st April 1978

Preceded By Not Given

Licence:

Superseded By Not Given

Licence:

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Accuracy: Not Applicable

Authorised Waste  Construction And Demolition Wastes
Prohibited Waste Poisonous, Noxious, Polluting Wastes
Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

49 Licence Holder: Wildes Metals A13SW 166 1 400200
Licence Reference: PNO1 (S) 385700
Site Location: Midland Iron Foundry, Hyde Bank Road, New Mills, STOCKPORT, Cheshire,

SK12 4BP
Operator Location:  As Site Address
Authority: Environment Agency - North West Region, South Area
Site Category: Scrapyard
Max Input Rate: Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Licence Status: Site exempt from licenceExempt
Dated: 1st March 1993
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Boundary Quality: Not Supplied
Authorised Waste  Bonded Asbestos If Integral With Scrap
Metal Scrap As In S.M.Dealers Act '64
Prohibited Waste Items Containing Fibrous Asbestos
Items Containing Pcbs
Waste N.O.S.
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Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

50 Licence Holder: G K Jennings (And G T & C Jennings) ABSW 772 1 400100
Licence Reference: 40013 (PNO4 (S) 385100
Site Location: Auto Salvage Goyt Side Road, Albion Road, New Mills, Stockport, Cheshire
Operator Location: ~ Windy Nook, Apple Tree Road, New Mills, Derbyshire
Authority: Environment Agency - North West Region, South Area
Site Category: Scrapyard
Max Input Rate: Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Licence Status: Operational ? / exemptExempt
Dated: 1st November 1993
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Approximate location provided by supplier
Boundary Quality: ~ Not Supplied
Authorised Waste  Scrap Metal As In S.M.Dealers'Act '64
Prohibited Waste Any Item Containing Pcb/Analogues

Fibrous Forms Of Asbestos
High-Dens/Hard/Bonded/Cement Asbestos

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

51 Licence Holder: G K & G T Jennings - Auto Salvage (New Mills) A7SW 968 1 399500
Licence Reference: PNO3 (Sw) 385200

Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:

Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By
Licence:
Superseded By
Licence:

Positional Accuracy:

Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste
Prohibited Waste

Station Road, Mousely Bottom, New Mills, Stockport, Cheshire
Windy Nook, Apple Tree Road, New Mills, Derbyshire
Environment Agency - North West Region, South Area
Scrapyard

Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)

No known restriction on source of waste

Record superseded & site exemptSuperseded
1st October 1993
Not Given

Not Given

Approximate location provided by supplier
Not Supplied

Scrap Metal As In S.M.Dealers'Act '64
Any Item Containing Pcb/Analogues
Fibrous Forms Of Asbestos
High-Dens/Hard/Bonded/Cement Asbestos
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BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
52 Site Name: High Lea Rd New Mills A12SW 896 4 399320
Location: High Lee, New Mills, Derbyshire (W) 385710
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 15129
Type: Opencast
Status: Dormant
Operator: Mr C Wild
Operator Location:  Quarry Bank Farm, High Lea Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, Sk22
3dt
Periodic Type: Carboniferous
Geology: Pennine Lower Coal Measures Formation
Commaodity: Sandstone
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
53 Site Name: High Lea A12SW 974 4 399255
Location: High Lee, New Mills, Derbyshire (W) 385640
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 15130
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Carboniferous
Geology: Pennine Lower Coal Measures Formation
Commaodity: Sandstone
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology
Description: Lower Westphalian (mainly Productive Coal Measures) A13NE 0 4 400526
(E) 385940
Coal Mining Affected Areas
Description: In an area which may be affected by coal mining activity. It is recommended (E) 0 5 404000
that a coal mining report is obtained from the Coal Authority. Contact details 386000
are included in the Useful Contacts section of this report.
Mining Instability
Mining Evidence: Inconclusive Coal Mining (E) 0 - 404500
Source: Ove Arup & Partners 386500
Boundary Quality: ~ As Supplied
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards
No Hazard
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate A13SW 0 4 400200
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 385896
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13SW 0 4 400200
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 385896
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13SW 17 4 400227
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 385850
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13SW 202 4 400000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 385896
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate Al13SE 233 4 400400
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 385700
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
No Hazard
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A13SW 0 4 400225
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 385896
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13SW 0 4 400225
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 385896
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low AL3NW 41 4 400225
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 385975
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Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate A13SE 45 4 400300
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (E) 385896
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A13NE 46 4 400300
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (E) 385925
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low AL3NW 46 4 400175
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 385925
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A13NE 71 4 400250
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 386000
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate A13NE 71 4 400325
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (E) 385925
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A13NE 78 4 400325
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NE) 385950
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A13SW 78 4 400125
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 385896
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low AL3NW 91 4 400227
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 386025
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A13SE 94 4 400250
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 385775
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate A13NE 95 4 400250
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 386025
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate A13NE 101 4 400350
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NE) 385950
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A13SW 116 4 400225
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 385750
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A13NE 127 4 400275
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 386050
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate A13NE 134 4 400375
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NE) 385975
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A13NE 147 4 400375
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NE) 386000
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate A13SE 158 4 400300
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 385725
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate A13NE 168 4 400400
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NE) 386000
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A13SE 170 4 400325
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 385725
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A13NE 182 4 400400
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NE) 386025
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate A13NW 186 4 400050
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 386000
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A13NE 190 4 400425
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NE) 386000
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Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13SW 202 4 400000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 385896
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate A13NE 203 4 400425
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NE) 386025
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate AL3NW 211 4 400000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 385925
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13NW 219 4 400025
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 386025
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A13NE 224 4 400450
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NE) 386025
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low Al13SE 233 4 400400
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 385700
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A13NE 234 4 400425
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NE) 386075
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13NW 244 4 400025
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 386075
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13SW 0 4 400200
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 385896
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A13SW 0 4 400200
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 385896
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13SW 17 4 400227
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 385850
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13NW 41 4 400175
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 385925
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13NW 186 4 400050
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 386000
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13SW 202 4 400000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 385896
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13NW 211 4 400000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 385925
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A13SE 233 4 400400
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 385700
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13SW 0 4 400200
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 385896
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13sSW 0 4 400200
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 385896
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13SW 202 4 400000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 385896
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13NW 219 4 400000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 385950
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13NW 219 4 400025
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 386025
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Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13NW 244 4 400025
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 386075
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas
Affected Area: The property is in a radon affected area, as between 3 and 5% of homes are A13SE 0 4 400275
above the action level (E) 385896
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures
Protection Measure: Basic radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new A13SE 0 4 400275
dwellings or extensions (E) 385896
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Shallow Mining Hazards
Risk: Low-Moderate Al12SE 0 4 399877
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 385848
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

54 Name: Sett Sheet Metal Co Ltd A13NE 0 - 400235
Location: Hyde Bank Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4BW (NE) 385912
Classification: Sheet Metal Work
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

54 Name: Woodside Garage A13NW 6 - 400214
Location: Hyde Bank Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4BW (NW) 385921
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

55 Name: Aim A13SW 71 - 400201
Location: 1, Hyde Bank Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4BW (S) 385794
Classification: Engineering Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

56 Name: H D Profiles A13SE 98 - 400269
Location: Hyde Bank Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4JW S) 385777
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

56 Name: M H Transport Services Ltd A13SE 98 - 400269
Location: St. Georges Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4JT (S) 385777
Classification: Road Haulage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

56 Name: David A Goodwin A13SE 98 - 400269
Location: St. Georges Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4JU S) 385777
Classification: Road Haulage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

57 Name: H Crabtree Ltd A13SW 137 - 400151
Location: Hyde Bank Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4BW (Sw) 385738
Classification: Road Haulage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

58 | Name: D & M Controls Ltd A13SW 160 - 400195
Location: Victoria Works, Hyde Bank Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 (S) 385706

4BP

Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

58 Name: Church Lane Autos Ltd A13sSW 173 - 400219
Location: Church Lane, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4NP S) 385694
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

58 Name: Church Lane Garage A13SW 173 - 400219
Location: Church Lane, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4NP (S) 385694
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

59 | Name: Minelec Ltd A13SE 172 - 400379
Location: St. Georges Rd, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4JY (SE) 385764
Classification: Electronic Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

60 Name: J & F Tool (Precision Engineers) Ltd A13SW 190 - 400016
Location: Thornfield,Spring Bank, New Mills, High Peak, Cheshire, SK22 4AU (W) 385827
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

61 Name: J & F Tools Ltd A13SW 234 - 399987
Location: Thornfield, Spring Bank, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4AU (SW) 385773
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

61 Name: J & F Tool (Precision Engineers) Ltd A13sSW 234 - 399987
Location: Thornfield, Spring Bank, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4AU (Sw) 385773
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

61 Name: Associated Roto Plastics Ltd A13SW 269 - 399949
Location: Meadow Street, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4AY (SW) 385776
Classification: Plastic Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

62 Name: Dilworth & Morris Engineering Ltd A13SW 244 - 400109
Location: Hyde Bank Mill,Hyde Bank Rd, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4BP (Sw) 385640
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

62 Name: Higham Tong Ltd A13SW 244 - 400110
Location: Hyde Bank Mill, Hyde Bank Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 (SW) 385640

4BP

Classification: Textile Manufacturing
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

63 Name: Peter Cowsill Ltd A13NW 295 - 399956
Location: A, 11, Leygate View, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3EF (NW) 386057
Classification: Engineering Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

64 Name: RV Electrics A13SE 300 - 400548
Location: 63, Beard Crescent, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4LJ (E) 385836
Classification: Electric Motor Sales & Service
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

65 Name: Hilge Pumps A12NE 342 - 399863
Location: 11, Godward Road, New Mills, HIGH PEAK, Derbyshire, SK22 3BU (W) 385912
Classification: Pump Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

66 Name: Spiced A13SW 358 - 399996
Location: 1, Torr Top Street, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4BS (Sw) 385573
Classification: Food Products - Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

67 | Name: Wilds Metals ASNW 367 - 400140
Location: Hyde Bank Rd, New Mills, High Peak, Cheshire, SK22 4BW S) 385504
Classification: Scrap Metal Merchants
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

68 Name: Car Sales ABNE 387 - 400446
Location: Church La, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4NP (SE) 385544
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

69 Name: Basic Labelling System A18SE 398 - 400294
Location: 4, Parkhill Close, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4EU (N) 386325
Classification: Machinery - Industrial & Commercial
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

70 Name: Flowdrill Services Al18SE 421 - 400248
Location: Mellor Rd, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4DP (N) 386354
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

71 Name: Disley Angels A12SE 443 - 399858
Location: Tryfan, Longlands Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3BL (SW) 385587
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

72 Name: One Day Cleaners ABNW 462 - 399969
Location: 66, Market Street, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4AA (sw) 385467
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

73 Name: Ndt Maincal Ltd ABNW 483 - 400193
Location: 2, Dale Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4NW S) 385383
Classification: Engineering Machine Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

73 Name: Morgan Ward (Ndt) Ltd ABNW 503 - 400194
Location: Dale Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4ANW (S) 385362
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

74 Name: Evans Of The Kinder Press ABNW 486 - 400060
Location: Oldham Square, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4BZ (S) 385401
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

74 Name: B & B Motors ABNW 498 - 400034
Location: Rock Mill Lane, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3BN (S) 385397
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

75 Name: G | Murray & Co A18SW 489 - 400211
Location: 95, Mellor Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4DX (N) 386423
Classification: Soft Furnishings - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

76 Name: Hilge Pumps A12NE 502 - 399709
Location: 43, Godward Road, New Mills, HIGH PEAK, Derbyshire, SK22 3BU (W) 385960
Classification: Pump Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

77 Name: Subtec Al18SE 504 - 400566
Location: Watford Bridge Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4HJ (NE) 386312
Classification: Electronic Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
77 Name: George Poole & Co A18SE 504 - 400566
Location: Watford Bridge Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4HJ (NE) 386312
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
77 Name: Flowguard Ltd A19SW 528 - 400612
Location: Watford Bridge Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4HJ (NE) 386304
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
78 Name: S & M Rogerson ABNE 544 - 400268
Location: Unit 6, Swindells Yard, Arden Street, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 (S) 385324
4ANS
Classification: Boilers - Servicing, Replacements & Repairs
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
78 Name: Arden Control Systems Ltd ASBNE 566 - 400296
Location: Arden Street, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4NS S) 385305
Classification: Control Panels
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
78 Name: Arden Street Autos ABNE 579 - 400282
Location: Unit 5, Swindells Yard, Arden Street, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 (S) 385290
4ANS
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
78 Name: J H Crossland & Sons ABNE 603 - 400285
Location: 17, Church Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4NJ S) 385266
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
79 Name: Portaflor Ltd A19SW 559 - 400608
Location: Watford Bridge Rd, New Mills, High Peak, Cheshire, SK22 4HJ (NE) 386348
Classification: Door Manufacturers - Domestic
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
80 Name: Karl English ABNW 599 - 400165
Location: Flat 9, Hyde Bank Court, Hyde Bank Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, (S) 385268
SK22 4NE
Classification: Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
80 Name: Seven Springs Services ABNW 630 - 400145
Location: Hyde Bank Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4NN S) 385238
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
81 Name: R B Pine Products A12SE 601 - 399633
Location: 3, Eaves Knoll Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3DN (W) 385674
Classification: Furniture Manufacturers - Home & Office
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
82 Name: C H Heathcote A14NW 614 - 400868
Location: Hayfield Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4JB (E) 385966
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

83 Name: Ollersett View Hospital A14SW 614 - 400833
Location: Low Leighton Rd, New Mills, High Peak, Cheshire, SK22 4PG (E) 385687
Classification: Hospitals
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

84 Name: Meldon Cleaning Services A9NW 627 - 400698
Location: 16, Low Leighton Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4PG (SE) 385439
Classification: Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

85 Name: Rock Garage A8BSW 715 - 399896
Location: Wirksmoor Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3HW (sw) 385220
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

85 Name: Rock Garage ABSW 715 - 399896
Location: Wirksmoor Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3HW (SW) 385220
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

86 Name: Induction Heat Treatment (Manchester) Ltd A7TNE 729 - 399717
Location: Station Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3JB (sw) 385321
Classification: Heat Treatment - Metals
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

87 Name: Martin Bickerstaffe Al4SE 741 - 400970
Location: 13, Pingot Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4JH (E) 385706
Classification: Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

88 Name: The Cleana Choice A8SE 752 - 400534
Location: 20, Park Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4NZ (SE) 385179
Classification: Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

89 Name: Hazell Wrought Iron Products A8SE 761 - 400466
Location: 6, Park Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4NZ (S) 385143
Classification: Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

90 Name: Stafford Fuel & Concrete AISW 779 - 400640
Location: The Stock Yard, Marsh Lane Trading Estate, Marsh Lane, New Mills, High (SE) 385203

Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4PP

Classification: Concrete Products
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

90 Name: D Jones AISW 823 - 400652
Location: Marsh Lane Trading Est,Marsh La, New Mills, High Peak, Cheshire, SK22 (SE) 385160

4PP

Classification: Road Haulage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

91 Name: High Peak Accident Management & Repair Centre ABSW 792 - 400025
Location: Albion Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3EX S) 385093
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
91 Name: Central Service Station ABSW 792 - 400025
Location: 25, Albion Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3EX (S) 385093
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
91 Name: Church Lane Auto Ltd ABSW 821 - 399981
Location: Central Garage, 25, Albion Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 S) 385075
3EX
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
92 Name: D J Catterall ALINW 822 - 400627
Location: Batemill Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4EW (NE) 386651
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
93 Name: Birch Car Sales AISW 824 - 400652
Location: Marsh Lane Trading Est,Marsh La, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 (SE) 385158
4PP
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
93 Name: Marsh Lane Garage A9ISW 845 - 400653
Location: Marsh Lane Trading Estate, Marsh Lane, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, (SE) 385135
SK22 4PP
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
93 Name: Marsh Lane Motor Bodies AISW 858 - 400653
Location: Unit 1, Marsh Lane Trading Estate, Marsh Lane, New Mills, High Peak, (SE) 385120
Derbyshire, SK22 4PP
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
93 Name: Roy Trueman A9ISW 868 - 400653
Location: Unit 2, Marsh Lane Trading Estate, Marsh Lane, New Mills, High Peak, (SE) 385109
Derbyshire, SK22 4PP
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
94 Name: New Mills Motor Body Repairs Centre Ltd A8BSW 826 - 399925
Location: 54, Albion Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3EX (S) 385087
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
94 Name: The Fire Place ABSW 855 - 399935
Location: 51, Albion Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3EX S) 385054
Classification: Fireplaces & Mantelpieces
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
95 Name: Rolf West ATSE 885 - 399859
Location: 84-86, Albion Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3EY (sw) 385050
Classification: Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
95 Name: Karl English A7SE 905 - 399868
Location: 73, Albion Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3EY (S) 385024
Classification: Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
96 Name: Lilytone Ltd AINE 902 - 401013
Location: 74, Laneside Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 4LX (SE) 385397
Classification: Packaging Materials Manufacturers & Suppliers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
97 Name: Renovo Computer Recycling A7TNW 926 - 399338
Location: New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3DZ (W) 385534
Classification: Computer Recycling & Disposal
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
98 Name: Auto Salvage New Mills A7SW 939 - 399544
Location: New Mills, Mousley Bottom, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3JA (Sw) 385196
Classification: Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
99 Name: G T Electrical Ltd A7SE 954 - 399863
Location: Victoria Works,2 Woodside St, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3HF S) 384974
Classification: Electrical Engineers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Fuel Station Entries
100 | Name: New Mills Garage A1ANW 614 - 400868
Location: Hayfield Road, New Mills, HIGH PEAK, Derbyshire, SK22 4JB (E) 385961
Brand: Obsolete
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Fuel Station Entries
101 | Name: J W Hudson AINW 705 - 400738
Location: Low Leighton Road, New Mills, HIGH PEAK, Derbyshire, SK22 4JG (SE) 385369
Brand: Unbranded
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Approximate location provided by supplier
Fuel Station Entries
102 | Name: Central Service Station A8SW 792 - 400025
Location: 25 Albion Road, New Mills, HIGH PEAK, Derbyshire, SK22 3EX (S) 385093
Brand: Obsolete
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Fuel Station Entries
102 | Name: Queens Garage A8SW 823 - 400042
Location: Union Road, New Mills, HIGH PEAK, Derbyshire, SK22 3EL (S) 385058
Brand: OBSOLETE
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Fuel Station Entries
103 | Name: Bate Mill Garage A19NW 822 - 400627
Location: Bate Mill Road, New Mills, HIGH PEAK, Derbyshire, SK22 4EW (NE) 386651
Brand: Carlton
Premises Type: Petrol Station
Status: Open
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Areas of Adopted Green Belt

104 | Authority: High Peak Borough Council A13NW 167 6 400162
Plan Name: Borough Of High Peak Local Plan (N) 386089
Status: Adopted
Plan Date: 31st March 2005
Local Nature Reserves

105 | Name: Watford Lodge A18SE 569 9 400547
Multiple Area: N (NE) 386403
Area (m2): 5793.34
Source: Natural England
Designation Date:  31st October 1989
Local Nature Reserves

106 | Name: Mousley Bottom ATNE 853 9 399575
Multiple Area: Y (SW) 385286
Area (m2): 110565.92
Source: Natural England
Designation Date: 25th February 2007
Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

107 | Name: Not Supplied (S) 0 10 400227
Description: Surface Water - Designated 2006 382051
Source: Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly

FRCA)
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

High Peak Borough Council - Environment and Health Department August 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Macclesfield Borough Council (now part of Cheshire East Council) - Health and Public July 2008 Annual Rolling Update
Safety

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council - Environment Team (Land & Water) November 2008 Annual Rolling Update
Discharge Consents

Environment Agency - North West Region April 2009 Quarterly
Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Environment Agency - Midlands Region August 2009 As notified
Environment Agency - North West Region August 2009 As notified
Integrated Pollution Controls

Environment Agency - Midlands Region October 2008 Not Applicable
Environment Agency - North West Region October 2008 Not Applicable
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Environment Agency - Midlands Region April 2009 Quarterly
Environment Agency - North West Region April 2009 Quarterly

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Macclesfield Borough Council (now part of Cheshire East Council) - Environmental February 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Health Department

High Peak Borough Council - Environmental Health Department May 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department, EEDD October 2008 Annual Rolling Update
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Macclesfield Borough Council (now part of Cheshire East Council) - Environmental February 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Health Department

High Peak Borough Council - Environmental Health Department May 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department, EEDD October 2008 Annual Rolling Update
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Macclesfield Borough Council (now part of Cheshire East Council) - Environmental February 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Health Department

High Peak Borough Council - Environmental Health Department May 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department, EEDD October 2008 Annual Rolling Update
Nearest Surface Water Feature

Ordnance Survey May 2009 Quarterly
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Environment Agency - North West Region January 2000 Not Applicable
Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Environment Agency - North West Region August 2009 As notified
Environment Agency - Midlands Region July 2009 As notified
Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Environment Agency - Midlands Region August 2009 As notified
Environment Agency - North West Region August 2009 As notified
Registered Radioactive Substances

Environment Agency - Midlands Region April 2009 Quarterly
Environment Agency - North West Region April 2009 Quarterly

River Quality

Environment Agency - Head Office November 2001 Not Applicable
River Quality Biology Sampling Points

Environment Agency - Head Office January 2009 Annually

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Environment Agency - Head Office January 2009 Annually
Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Environment Agency - Midlands Region - East Area July 2009 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Lower Trent Area July 2009 Quarterly
Environment Agency - North West Region - South Area July 2009 Quarterly
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Water Abstractions

Environment Agency - North West Region April 2009 Quarterly
Water Industry Act Referrals

Environment Agency - Midlands Region April 2009 Quarterly
Environment Agency - North West Region April 2009 Quarterly

Groundwater Vulnerability
Environment Agency - Head Office

January 1999

Not Applicable

Drift Deposits
Environment Agency - Head Office

January 1999

Not Applicable

Source Protection Zones

Environment Agency - Head Office April 2009 Variable
Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office June 2009 Quarterly
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office June 2009 Quarterly
Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office June 2009 Quarterly
Flood Water Storage Areas

Environment Agency - Head Office June 2009 Quarterly
Flood Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office June 2009 Quarterly
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Data Currency

Waste Version Update Cycle
BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service June 1996 Not Applicable
Historical Landfill Sites

Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Lower Trent Area April 2009 Quarterly
Environment Agency - North West Region - South Area April 2009 Quarterly

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites
Environment Agency - Midlands Region
Environment Agency - North West Region

October 2008
October 2008

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Environment Agency - Midlands Region - East Area July 2009 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Lower Trent Area July 2009 Quarterly
Environment Agency - North West Region - South Area July 2009 Quarterly
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Environment Agency - Midlands Region - East Area April 2009 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Lower Trent Area April 2009 Quarterly
Environment Agency - North West Region - South Area April 2009 Quarterly
Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Cheshire County Council (now part of Cheshire East Council) - Environmental Planning May 2000 Not Applicable
Department

Derbyshire County Council May 2000 Not Applicable
High Peak Borough Council May 2000 Not Applicable
Macclesfield Borough Council (now part of Cheshire East Council) - Environmental May 2000 Not Applicable
Health Department

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department, EEDD May 2000 Not Applicable
Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Cheshire County Council (now part of Cheshire East Council) - Environmental Planning February 2005 Not Applicable
Department

Derbyshire County Council May 2000 Not Applicable
High Peak Borough Council May 2000 Not Applicable
Macclesfield Borough Council (now part of Cheshire East Council) - Environmental May 2000 Not Applicable
Health Department

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department, EEDD May 2000 Not Applicable
Registered Landfill Sites

Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Lower Trent Area March 2003 Not Applicable
Environment Agency - North West Region - South Area March 2003 Not Applicable
Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Lower Trent Area March 2003 Not Applicable
Environment Agency - North West Region - South Area March 2003 Not Applicable
Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Lower Trent Area March 2003 Not Applicable
Environment Agency - North West Region - South Area March 2003 Not Applicable
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Data Currency

Hazardous Substances Version Update Cycle
Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Health and Safety Executive April 2009 Bi-Annually
Explosive Sites

Health and Safety Executive January 2009 Bi-Annually

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)
Health and Safety Executive

November 2000

Not Applicable

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Macclesfield Borough Council (now part of Cheshire East Council) - Planning
Department

Cheshire County Council (now part of Cheshire East Council) - Planning Department
Derbyshire County Council

High Peak Borough Council - Housing & Planning Department

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council - Environment and Economic Development
Peak District National Park - Development Control

December 2008

July 2008
July 2008
June 2008
June 2009
October 2008

Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Macclesfield Borough Council (now part of Cheshire East Council) - Planning
Department

Cheshire County Council (now part of Cheshire East Council) - Planning Department
Derbyshire County Council

High Peak Borough Council - Housing & Planning Department

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council - Environment and Economic Development
Peak District National Park - Development Control

December 2008

July 2008
July 2008
June 2008
June 2009
October 2008

Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
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Data Currency

Geological Version Update Cycle
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service April 2009 Bi-Annually

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

August 1996

Not Applicable

Brine Compensation Area

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board November 2002 As notified
Coal Mining Affected Areas
The Coal Authority - Mining Report Service January 2006 As notified

Mining Instability
Ove Arup & Partners

October 2000

Not Applicable

Natural and Mining Cavities

Peter Brett Associates April 2009 Variable

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 Annually

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 Annually

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 Annually

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 Annually

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 Annually

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 Annually

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service May 2007 As notified
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service May 2007 As notified

Shallow Mining Hazards
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

August 2002

Not Applicable

Industrial Land Use Version Update Cycle
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Thomson Directories May 2009 Quarterly

Fuel Station Entries

Catalist Ltd - (Fuel Station Data) May 2009 Quarterly
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Data Currency

Sensitive Land Use Version Update Cycle
Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Macclesfield Borough Council (now part of Cheshire East Council) January 2004 As notified

High Peak Borough Council March 2005 As notified
Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council May 2006 As notified
Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

High Peak Borough Council January 2003 As notified
Macclesfield Borough Council (now part of Cheshire East Council) January 2004 As notified
Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council May 2003 As notified

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty
Natural England June 2009 Bi-Annually

Environmentally Sensitive Areas
Natural England June 2009 Annually

Forest Parks
Forestry Commission April 1997 Not Applicable

Local Nature Reserves
Natural England June 2009 Bi-Annually

Marine Nature Reserves
Natural England February 2009 Bi-Annually

National Nature Reserves
Natural England June 2009 Bi-Annually

National Parks
Natural England June 2009 Bi-Annually

Nitrate Sensitive Areas
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA) December 2003 Not Applicable

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA) February 2009 Annually

Ramsar Sites
Natural England June 2009 Bi-Annually

Sites of Special Scientific Interest
Natural England June 2009 Bi-Annually

Special Areas of Conservation
Natural England June 2009 Bi-Annually

Special Protection Areas
Natural England June 2009 Bi-Annually
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A selection of organisations who provide data within this report

Data Suppliers

Data Supplier
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details
1 Environment Agency - National Customer Contact Telephone: 08708 506 506
Centre (NCCC) Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk
PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY
2 High Peak Borough Council - Environmental Health Telephone: 01298 28461
Department Fax: 01298 27639
Website: www.highpeak.gov.uk
Town Hall, Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 6EL
3 High Peak Borough Council Website: www.highpeak.gov.uk
Town Hall, Buxton, Derbyshire, SK12 6EL
4 British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth, Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG Website: www.bgs.ac.uk
5 The Coal Authority - Mining Report Service Telephone: 0845 7626848
Email: thecoalauthority@coal.gov.uk
200 Lichfield Lane, Mansfield, Nottinghamshire, NG18 4RG
6 High Peak Borough Council Telephone: 01663 751751
Fax: 01663 751042
Council Offices, Hayfield Road, Chapel-en-le-Frith, Stockport, Cheshire, Website: www.highpeak.gov.uk
SK12 6QJ
7 Macclesfield Borough Council (how part of Cheshire Telephone: 01625 500500
Website: www.macclesfield.gov.uk
Town Hall, Macclesfield, Cheshire, SK10 1DP
8 Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council Telephone: 0161 480 4949
Fax: 0161 477 9530
Hygarth House, 103 Wellington Road South, Stockport, Greater Website: www.stockport.gov.uk
Manchester, SK1 3TP
9 Natural England Telephone: 0845 600 3078
Fax: 01733 455103
Northminster House, Northminster Road, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire, Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk
PE1 1UA Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk
10 Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs Telephone: 0113 2613333
Fax: 0113 230 0879
(DEFRA - formerly FRCA)
Government Buildings, Otley Road, Lawnswood, Leeds, West Yorkshire,
LS16 5QT
11 Telephone: 01629 580000

Derbyshire County Council
County Offices, Matlock, Derbyshire, DE4 3AG

Fax: 01629 580119
Website: www.derbyshire.gov.uk

Health Protection Agency - Radon Survey, Centre for
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 ORQ

Telephone: 01235 822622
Fax: 01235 833891

Email: radon@hpa.org.uk
Website: www.hpa.org.uk

Landmark Information Group Limited
The Smith Centre, Henley On Thames, Oxfordshire, RG9 6AB

Telephone: 0844 844 9952

Fax: 0844 844 9951

Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.
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